

No. 13,503

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

GIULIO PARTICELLI,

Petitioner,

vs.

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL REVENUE,

Respondent.

ESTATE OF ELETTA PARTICELLI, Deceased,

Arthur Guerrazzi, Executor,

Petitioner,

vs.

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL REVENUE,

Respondent.

On Review of The Tax Court of the United States.

PETITIONERS' OPENING BRIEF.

VALENTINE BROOKES,

ARTHUR H. KENT,

1720 Mills Tower, San Francisco 4, California,

Attorneys for Petitioners.

MAR 3 - 1953

Subject Index

	Page
Statement as to jurisdiction	1
Statement of the case	2
Specification of errors	8
Summary of argument	9
Argument	12
I. The Tax Court erred in admitting over objection evidence tending to establish that petitioner had committed a crime, of which he had not been convicted...	12
II. The written contract was not a sham, and therefore the tax liability of petitioner should be determined on the basis of its terms and not on the basis of previous and superseded negotiations	19
(a) The price allocation in the written contract was not a sham	20
(b) The buyer's motives were not communicated to petitioner and could not bind him	33
(c) Neither the Commissioner nor the Tax Court has authority to rewrite the contract, since it was not a sham	36
III. The Tax Court made findings which are not supported by substantial evidence, and this court is not bound by them	42
IV. The fair market value of the wine could not exceed its ceiling price, and it was error for the Tax Court to assign a higher selling price to it.....	43
Conclusion	55

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Benton v. Commissioner (1952, C.A. 5), 197 F. 2d 745....	43
Brawley v. United States (1877), 96 U.S. 168.....	25, 26
C. D. Johnson Lumber Corp, 12 T.C. 348	36
Cabrera et al. v. American Colonial Bank (1909), 214 U.S. 224	37
Campbell v. United States (C.A. D.C., 1949), 176 F. 2d 45	15
Campion v. Brooks Transp. Co. (C.A. D.C., 1943), 135 F. 2d 652	10, 15
Chebithes v. Price (C.A. D.C., 1930), 37 F. 2d 1008.....	9, 15
Clark v. United States (1868), 131 U.S. lxxxv, App., 19 L. Ed. 915	25
Clawans v. District of Columbia (C.A. D.C., 1932), 62 F. 2d 383	15
Commissioner v. Court Holding Co. (1945), 324 U.S. 331	19, 38, 39
Dawson v. United States (C.A. 9, 1926), 10 F. 2d 106, cert. den. 271 U.S. 687	10, 15
Deutcher et al. v. Marlboro Shirt Co., Inc. (1936, C.A. 4), 81 F. 2d 139	36, 37
Doyle v. Mitchell Bros. Co. (1918), 247 U.S. 179.....	28
Estate of Jacob Resler, 17 T.C. 1085, acq. 1952-1 C.B. 3...	41
Grace Brothers, Inc. v. Commissioner (C.A. 9, 1949), 173 F. 2d 170	11, 32, 43
Gregory v. Helvering (1935), 293 U.S. 454	19
Gould v. Commissioner (1950, C.A. 9), 182 F. 2d 573..	39, 42, 43
Griffiths v. Commissioner (1939), 308 U.S. 355	19
Hatch's Estate v. Commissioner (1952, C.A. 9), 198 F. 2d 26	39, 43
Haverty Realty & Inv. Co., 3 T.C. 161	36, 37
Hazeltine Corp. v. Commissioner (C.A. 3, 1939), 89 F. 2d 513	45
Helvering v. Gregory (C.A. 2, 1934), 69 F. 2d 809.....	19
Helvering v. Salvage (1936), 297 U.S. 106.....	46

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

iii

	Pages
Hitz v. National Metropolitan Bank (1884), 111 U.S. 722..	37
Hockaday v. Red Line Inc. (C.A. D.C., 1949), 174 F. 2d 154	15
Howser v. Pearson (Dist. D.C., 1951), 95 F. Supp. 936....	17
Hypothek Land Co. v. Commissioner (C.A. 9, 1953), 200 F. 2d 390	11, 42, 43
Ingram v. United States (C.A. 9, 1939), 106 F. 2d 683....	15
L. E. Shunk Latex Products, Inc. (1952), 18 T.C. No. 121	54
Lucille McGah (1952), 17 T.C. 1458	54
McCulley Ashlock, 18 T.C. 405	41
M. Kraus & Bros. v. United States, 337 U.S. 614.....	12
M. W. Kellogg Co. v. Standard Steel Fabricating Co. (1951, C.A. 10), 189 F. 2d 629	26
Martin v. United States (C.A. D.C., 1942), 127 F. 2d 865	17
McGah v. Com'r (C.A. 9, 1952), 193 F. 2d 662.....	54
Michelson v. United States (1948), 335 U.S. 469.....	10, 15
Mitrovich v. United States (C.A. 9, 1926), 15 F. 2d 163....	15
Parish v. United States (1869), 8 Wall. (75 U.S.) 489....	25
Pullman Co. v. Hall (C.A. 4, 1932), 55 F. 2d 139.....	15
Sanford v. United States (C.A. D.C., 1938), 98 F. 2d 325..	10, 15
Sarnia Steamship, Ltd. v. Continental Grain Co., (1941, C.A. 7), 125 F. 2d 362	26
Simon v. United States (C.A. 4, 1941), 123 F. 2d 80, cert. den. 314 U.S. 694	15, 17
Smith v. United States (C.A. 9, 1926), 10 F. 2d 787	17
St. Louis Union Tr. Co. v. Finnegan (C.A. 8, 1952), 197 F. 2d 565	39
Strong v. Rogers (C.A. 3, 1934), 72 F. 2d 455, cert. den. 293 U.S. 621	45
Tex-Penn Oil Co. v. Commissioner (C.A. 3, 1936), 83 F. 2d 518, aff'd 300 U.S. 481	45
The Union Mutual Life Ins. Co. v. Mowry (1878), 96 U.S. 544	25
Thomas v. United States (C.A. D.C., 1941), 121 F. 2d 905	15
Twin Oaks Co. v. Commissioner (C.A. 9, 1950), 183 F. 2d 385	11, 39, 41, 42, 43

	Pages
United States v. Bethlehem Steel Co. (1907), 205 U.S. 105	25
United States v. Causby (1946), 328 U.S. 256.....	53
United States v. Commodities Trading Corp. (1950), 339 U.S. 121	12, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53
United States v. Cumberland Pub. Service Co. (1950), 338 U.S. 451	34, 39, 40, 41, 42
United States v. John J. Felin & Co. (1948), 334 U.S. 624	49, 50, 53
United States v. Klass (C.A. 3, 1947), 166 F. 2d 373..	10, 16, 17
United States v. Miller (1943), 317 U.S. 369.....	53
Wadsworth v. Warren (1871), 12 Wall. (79 U.S.) 307....	25
Wood v. U.S. (Ct. Cl., 1939), 29 F. Supp. 853.....	45
Wood Process Co., 2 T.C. 810.....	41

Statutes

Civil Code:

Section 1624	22
Section 1624a	22

Emergency Price Control Act, Section 205(b) (50 App. U.S.C., Section 925(b))	12
---	----

Internal Revenue Code, Section 117(j)	7
---	---

Texts

1 Restatement, Law of Contracts, Section 242, Comment	24
III Wigmore on Evidence (3d Ed., 1940, & Supp) :	
Section 977 et seq.	15
Sections 1001-1003	17
Section 1005	15

No. 13,503
